

Telephone: 079-26302133/6499

Email: ccu-cexamd@nic.in

Establishment Order No.25/2024 Date:01-05-2024

Sub: Transfer & Posting in the grade of Driver – Reg

The following officers in the grade of Driver (Special Grade and Grade I) are hereby transferred and posted to DGGI, AZU on loan basis (for further deployment at Regional Units) with immediate effect and until further orders:

Sr. No.	Name of the official (S/Shri)	Designation	From	То
1	JETHI D. N.	DRIVER (SG)		DGGI, AZU (at RU,Gandhidham) (on loan from CGST Kutch)
2	G. D. Vyas	DRIVER (Gr. I)	CGST Rajkot	DGGI, AZU (at RU, Rajkot) (on loan from CGST Rajkot)

2. The officers posted on Loan basis will be reflected in the working strength of respective Commissionerates. Further, the pay and allowances of Shri Jethi D. N., Driver (SG), and Shri G. D. Vyas, Driver (Gr. I), posted on loan basis, will be drawn by the respective Commissionerates and they are not entitled for any special pay/deputation allowances.

3. The aforementioned officers may be relieved immediately at join their new place of posting. The relieving and joining of the officers may be intimated to this office promptly.

4. This issues with approval of the Pr. Chief Commissioner, CGST Ahmedabad Zone.

(SHREE RAM VISHNOI) ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER

F.No.GCCO/II/39/OTH/35/2021-ADMN

Date: 01-05-2024

Copy to:

- 1. The Principal Commissioner, CGST Rajkot, Rajkot
- 2. The Commissioner, CGST Kutch, Gandhidham
- 3. The Joint Director, DGGI, AZU, Ahmedabad w.r.t letter F.No. DGGI/II/(3)/1/2022-ADMN dated 29.04.2024
- 4. The Assistant Commissioner (CCO), CGST Vadodara Zone, w.r.t. letter F.No.GCCO/CCA/MISC/136/2021-CCA dated 15.04.2024, for information .
- 5. The CAO/PAO CGST Rajkot/ CGST Kutch.
- 6. The Superintendent (Systems), PCCO, CGST Ahmedabad Zone (with a request to upload the same on the departmental website).
- 7. Hindi version follows.
- 8. Guard File.